

ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28193/2010

RANBIR TALIB @ RANBIR SATWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHATIA GAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present. She

has already filed the counter affidavit.

Since the pleadings are complete, appropriate steps  
for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own  
turn shall, therefore, be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd